

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Allen Wayne LTD Chantilly, VA		American Lithographers Kansas City, MO		Mailcraft/ Burkley Envelope Wahoo, NE		Helmer Printing Beldenville, WI		Monarch Litho Montebello, CA		PBM Gra Ralei
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT												
	Text Pages:												
(a)	4 Page Signature												
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	6	606.00	3636.00	640.00	3840.00	406.00	2436.00	240.00	1440.00	545.00	3270.00	341.14
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	173	10.10	1747.30	11.87	2053.51	5.55	960.15	17.00	2941.00	8.00	1384.00	5.37
(b)	8 Page Signature												
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	4	666.60	2666.40	1068.00	4272.00	785.00	3140.00	340.00	1360.00	1020.00	4080.00	670.03
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	123	15.15	1863.45	18.55	2281.65	11.10	1365.30	33.00	4059.00	16.00	1968.00	10.70
(c)	16 Page Signature												
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	17	1451.88	24681.96	1861.00	31637.00	1554.00	26418.00	655.00	11135.00	1900.00	32300.00	1364.68
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	514	45.35	23309.90	33.40	17167.60	22.20	11410.80	65.00	33410.00	22.00	11308.00	21.41
II.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS												
(A)	Preflight Electronic Media:												
	CD ROM.....per disc.....	9	45.45	409.05	40.00	360.00	35.00	315.00	30.00	270.00	60.00	540.00	52.49
(B)	Digital file corrections.....per hour.....	5	60.60	303.00	65.00	325.00	35.00	175.00	35.00	175.00	60.00	300.00	54.10
(C)	Author's Alterations.....per line.....	10	5.05	50.50	5.00	50.00	3.00	30.00	1.00	10.00	5.00	50.00	3.43
III.	PACKING												
(a)	Single or multiple copies in kraft envelope												
	(up to 200 leaves).....per envelope.....	13470	0.35	4714.50	0.35	4714.50	0.32	4310.40	0.31	4175.70	0.35	4714.50	0.28
(b)	Single or multiple copies over 200 leaves												
	up to 12 lbs..... per bag or bundle.....	376	0.53	199.28	0.55	206.80	0.50	188.00	0.50	188.00	0.65	244.40	0.48
(c)	Quantities over 12 lbs., up to 24 lbs.												
	per bundle or container.....	8	1.77	14.16	2.00	16.00	1.70	13.60	1.50	12.00	1.50	12.00	1.45
(d)	Quantities over 24 lbs., up to 36 lbs.												
	per container.....	32	1.77	56.64	2.00	64.00	1.70	54.40	1.50	48.00	1.75	56.00	1.54
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$63,652.14		\$66,988.06		\$50,816.65		\$59,223.70		\$60,226.90	
	DISCOUNT :		5.00%	\$3,182.61	2.00%	\$1,339.76	2.00%	\$1,016.33	2.00%	\$1,184.47	2.00%	\$1,204.54	2.00%
	NET OFFER :			\$60,469.53		\$65,648.30		\$49,800.32		\$58,039.23		\$59,022.36	

Abstracted by:_____

Reviewed by:_____

Contract Awarded To_____

aphics Inc. gh, NC	Print Craft, Inc. St. Paul, MN		Schwartzkopf Printing Alton, IL		Reflection Printing Previous Contractor	
COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
2046.84	441.96	2651.76	535.00	3210.00	140.00	840.00
929.01	26.26	4542.98	11.50	1989.50	20.00	3460.00
2680.12	485.03	1940.12	600.00	2400.00	250.00	1000.00
1316.10	33.07	4067.61	16.50	2029.50	44.00	5412.00
23199.56	956.28	16256.76	1100.00	18700.00	488.00	8296.00
11004.74	61.28	31497.92	23.00	11822.00	79.00	40606.00
472.41	25.00	225.00	NC	0.00	35.00	315.00
270.50	45.00	225.00	60.00	300.00	40.00	200.00
34.30	50.00	500.00	2.00	20.00	4.00	40.00
3771.60	0.34	4579.80	0.35	4714.50	0.34	4579.80
180.48	1.25	470.00	0.85	319.60	0.51	191.76
11.60	1.50	12.00	1.85	14.80	1.74	13.92
49.28	2.00	64.00	1.85	59.20	1.76	56.32
\$45,966.54		\$67,032.95		\$45,579.10		\$65,010.80
\$919.33	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
\$45,047.21		\$67,032.95		\$45,579.10		\$65,010.80
AWARDED						

*GPO Estimate